
Ophiuchus Змееносец
Звезда

Расстояние
до Земли
(световые
годы)

α 47
β 82
γ 95
δ 170
ε 107
ζ 458
η 84
ϑ 563
ı 234
̹ 86
λ 166
µ 549
ν 153
ξ 57
o1 481
o2 363
ρ 361
σ 1173
τ 167
υ 122
φ 210

Звезда

Расстояние
до Земли
(световые
годы)

χ 489
ψ 178
ω 175
2 337
12 32
14 165
16 477
19 492
20 121
21 345
23 248
24 363
26 108
28 321
29 450
30 402
32 643
33 424
a36 20
b36 20
37 776

Звезда

Расстояние
до Земли
(световые
годы)

38 438
41 218
43 599
44 84
45 111
51 426
52 883
53 342
58 57
61 460
66 676
67 1417
68 265
70 17
71 238
72 83
73 166
74 269
GJ 42
U 606
Y 2860
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